INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

CHIEF EDITOR

Ismail Abdul Rahman, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia, Malaysia

EDITORIAL BOARD

Abdul Aziz Dato' Abdul Samad, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia, Malaysia Abdullah Saand, Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering, Science and Technology, Pakistan

Agus Maryono, Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia Ahmad Mujahid Ahmad Zaidi, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia, Malaysia Ahmad Roslan Mohd Ridzuan, Universiti Teknologi Mara, Malaysia Azmi Ibrahim, Universiti Teknologi Mara, Malaysia Hamidah Mohd Saman, Universiti Teknologi Mara, Malaysia Ian Burgess, The University of Sheffield, United Kingdom Lee Yee Loon, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia, Malaysia Mohsen Gerami, Semnan University, Iran Nasir Shafiq, University Technology of Petronas, Malaysia Norazman Mohamad Nor, National Defence University of Malaysia, Malaysia Stanley Russell, University of South Florida, United States of America Tam Chat Tim, National University of Singapore, Singapore Tan Shui-Keung, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hong Kong Toru Otsuru, Oita University, Japan Yoon Seong-Hwan, Pusan National University, South Korea Zuhairi Abd Hamid, Construction Research Institute of Malaysia, Malaysia

SECRETARIAT

Aftab Hameed Memon, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia, Malaysia Qadir Bux alias Imran Latif, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia, Malaysia

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

Abdul Aziz Abdul Samad Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

Ahmad Mujahid Ahmad Zaidi Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

Ade Asmi Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

Ismail Abdul Rahman Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia.

Lee Yee Loon Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

Qadir Bux alias Imran Latif Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia Ahmad Roslan Mohd Ridzuan Universiti Teknologi Mara

Azmi Ibrahim Universiti Teknologi Mara

Hamidah Mohd Saman Universiti Teknologi Mara

Nasir Shafiq University Technology of Petronas

Zuhairi Abd Hamid Construction Research Institute of Malaysia

DISCLAIMER

The publication of papers in *International Journal of Sustainable Construction Engineering & Technology* does not imply that the editorial board, reviewers or publisher accept, approve or endorse the data and conclusions of authors.

International Journal of Sustainable Construction Engineering & Technology ISSN 2180-3242

WELCOME FROM THE CHIEF EDITOR

It is with a great pleasure for us to bring a new issue of the International Journal of

Sustainable Construction Engineering & Technology (IJSCET) for 2011 in collaboration

between Concrete Society of Malaysia and Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

(UTHM). IJSCET is a biannual research journal started in 2010. Current issue comprises of

8 peer reviewed papers focusing on various disciplines underpinning the sustainable

construction engineering. The Editors wish to thank all contributing authors for their

technical papers. Special thanks to all the scientific committees for their invaluable

comments and suggestions in ensuring the quality and presentation of the papers in this

current issue.

To ensure the continuity of the next issue, we look forward to receive scholarly written

article from our respected audiences.

Chief Editor

International Journal of Sustainable Construction Engineering & Technology

June 2011

III